LONDON BOROUGH OF BROMLEY

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

The Portfolio Holder for Public Protection and Safety, Councillor Kate Lymer has made the following executive decision:

TRADING STANDARDS SERVICE PLAN

Reference Report:

Trading Standards Service Plan App. 1 to Trading Standards Service Plan

Decision:

That the Trading Standards Service Plan 2017 to 2019 be approved.

Reasons:

The Trading Standards Service Plan 2017 to 2019 focuses on a number of priorities which aim to protect and safeguard vulnerable consumers from fraudulent and financially abusive activities of rogue traders, combat the trade in unsafe illicit and counterfeit products and unfair trading, safeguard the health and wellbeing of young people by ensuring underage children are not sold age-restricted goods and services, and work with regulatory partners to combat rogue landlords and letting agents.

The proposed decision was scrutinised by the Public Protection and Safety PDS Committee on 27th September 2017 and the Committee supported the proposal.

Councillor Kate Lymer Portfolio Holder for Public Protection and Safety

Mark Bowen Director of Corporate Services Bromley Civic Centre Stockwell Close Bromley BR1 3UH

Date of Decision: 11th October 2017 **Implementation Date (subject to call-in):** 18th October 2017 **Decision Reference:** PPS15040